503159643 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3206257 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. PERELLA	07/21/1999
JOSEPH A. KOMOR	07/21/1999
DENNIS L. FOST	07/21/1999
RICHARD D. KATSTRA	07/21/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONA INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	76 EAST 24TH STREET
City:	PATERSON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6531443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: chodge@ratnerprestia.com ANDREW J. KOOPMAN **Correspondent Name:** 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDA-00904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. KOOPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Koopman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034855 FRAME: 0654

503159643



RECORDED: 01/30/2015

6		
	SEP 2 3 1999 55	
/	TENTA TO ADEMARE	

Thereas, we, James E. Perella, Joseph A. Komor, Dennis L. Fost
and Richard D. Katstra
have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Improved Alkanolamides"
for which on June 17, 1999 an application
for United States letters patent Serial No. 09/334,812 was filed.'
Now. Therefore, in consideration of One (\$1.00)dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to us by
Mona Industries, Inc., 76 East 24th Street, Paterson, New Jersey
07544
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign unto the said Mona Industries, Inc.
the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.
Executed July 21, 19 99.
James E. Perella Joseph A. Komor Dennis L. Fost Achard A. Katstan
Richard D. Katstra

PATENT

REEL: 034855 FRAME: 0655